
2025 Macomb Community College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-17   Conf: 18-7   Home: 10-4   Away: 19-9   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (606), Opp (120)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (1), Richards (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fidelino (1), Miller (1),
Sandiha Jr. (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Babcock (6), Cowdrey (6), Freitag (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Dickinson 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (81-99), Cowdrey (40-47), Babcock (21-28), Fidelino (4-4), Freitag (4-4), Miller (3-3), Saputo (3-4), Dickinson (2-3), Meyette (2-2),
Manzella (1-1), Neufeld (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Cowdrey, Vincent .422 46-44 154 32 65 11 3 14 50 124 .805 14 10 29 1 .494 2 2 9-9 211 17 1 .996
14 Sandiha Jr., Nicholas .410 42-38 134 43 55 9 1 5 39 81 .604 15 1 19 0 .455 6 0 19-19 70 48 2 .983
11 Fidelino, Nathan .409 43-39 115 28 47 14 4 4 36 81 .704 14 6 15 1 .489 2 0 3-3 2 6 1 .889
3 Hanneman, Matt .352 44-42 122 33 43 9 3 8 32 82 .672 23 6 36 0 .471 2 0 3-4 98 10 2 .982
9 Babcock, Luke .348 50-49 155 24 54 10 3 4 39 82 .529 28 5 19 1 .446 7 1 4-4 253 16 1 .996
8 Miller, Aidan .323 39-35 99 21 32 10 0 2 23 48 .485 15 4 19 3 .425 2 0 4-4 29 40 9 .885
7 Ames, Riley .308 46-33 91 44 28 4 0 2 15 38 .418 15 2 24 0 .413 1 2 36-40 35 2 1 .974
15 Richards, Dane .306 39-32 108 31 33 3 3 3 26 51 .472 10 5 16 1 .390 0 3 4-4 47 1 1 .980
1 Epps, Adrian .278 49-41 108 39 30 8 1 1 23 43 .398 21 6 13 1 .410 4 6 41-48 79 2 2 .976
12 McKay, Ryan .265 49-48 147 28 39 8 0 3 29 56 .381 22 5 32 0 .369 5 2 4-4 54 80 6 .957
20 McCuan, Owen 1.000 3-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
61 Simms, Cameron .400 14-0 5 10 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 5 0 2 0 .700 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
25 Frederick, Jacob .364 25-2 11 19 4 0 0 1 6 7 .636 0 4 4 0 .533 0 0 4-6 4 0 0 1.000
13 Cavacini, Dominic .327 35-30 104 25 34 5 0 1 17 42 .404 14 1 23 2 .405 2 0 4-5 31 34 4 .942
24 Debol, Buster .292 32-27 96 32 28 4 0 3 20 41 .427 15 2 17 1 .395 1 1 6-6 87 15 4 .962
19 Rich, Peyton .265 17-9 34 7 9 3 1 0 7 14 .412 2 0 6 0 .297 1 0 1-1 7 4 0 1.000
29 Freitag, Zach .200 5-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 23 0 2 .920
31 Stapf, Jaxon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .339 52-52 1490 418 505 98 19 51 364 794 .533 215 57 275 11 .432 35 17 145-161 1050 306 40 .971
Opponents .232 52-52 641 106 149 19 2 7 90 193 .301 92 36 195 5 .357 7 6 19-23 464 160 44 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Saputo, Jack 0.32 3-1 12 0 0 0-0 6 28.1 11 3 1 4 41 0 0 0 .124 1 4 0 2 0
45 Przybycki, Brendan 2.89 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 16 6 6 9 15 0 0 1 .239 1 3 0 0 0
16 Lulgjuraj, Joseph 3.12 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 6 7 3 11 8 0 0 0 .194 3 2 0 0 0
39 Dickinson, Matt 4.03 4-1 9 4 0 0-0 1 29.0 24 14 13 11 31 3 0 2 .229 0 6 0 1 1
11 Fidelino, Nathan 4.13 5-0 9 6 0 0-0 0 32.2 18 17 15 25 42 2 0 1 .155 5 9 0 0 2
23 Robinson, Evan 4.19 3-2 12 6 0 0-0 1 38.2 28 24 18 27 40 1 0 1 .201 5 9 0 0 1
30 Roberts, Bryson 4.22 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 9 5 5 11 1 0 0 .256 2 3 0 0 0
33 Miller, Dominic 4.78 3-1 12 9 1 1-0 0 49.0 46 35 26 18 41 1 2 3 .238 4 16 0 0 1
22 Neufeld, Derek 6.05 4-4 11 11 2 0-0 0 41.2 46 32 28 29 29 0 0 2 .279 8 9 0 1 0
2 Meyette, Johnathan 6.17 4-3 11 6 2 1-0 1 35.0 41 25 24 18 34 1 0 1 .285 3 4 0 2 0
6 Hayden, Connor 6.66 4-1 8 2 1 0-0 0 24.1 35 20 18 12 23 3 0 3 .321 4 8 0 0 0
51 Garcia, Derick 11.48 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 19 17 9 24 0 0 2 .273 2 5 0 0 0
5 Czapski, Alex 12.66 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 16 15 10 10 0 0 0 .262 1 6 0 0 0
36 Manzella, Aidan 16.88 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 10 10 14 6 1 0 1 .250 2 1 0 1 0
37 Ball, Merrik 17.18 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 7 3 1 0 0 1 .368 1 1 0 0 0
26 Kopf, Evan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
20 McCuan, Owen 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 3 4 2 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
21 Tribul, Alex 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 4 0 0 0
28 McCoy, Joshua 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

35 Macks, Jacob
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.62 35-17 139 52 6 3 9 352.1 323 258 220 218 358 13 2 18 .239 45 92 0 7 5
Opponents 9.06 5-19 65 23 2 1 1 161.0 241 203 162 104 113 32 3 19 .433 28 19 2 9 6



2025 Macomb Community College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Rich, Peyton 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Saputo, Jack 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Meyette, Johnathan 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Neufeld, Derek 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Robinson, Evan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Frederick, Jacob 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Roberts, Bryson 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Dickinson, Matt 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
45 Przybycki, Brendan 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hayden, Connor 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lulgjuraj, Joseph 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
51 Garcia, Derick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Macks, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Manzella, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Babcock, Luke 270 253 16 1 .996 9 21 7 .750 6 0
4 Cowdrey, Vincent 229 211 17 1 .996 1 40 7 .851 6 0
14 Sandiha Jr., Nicholas 120 70 48 2 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hanneman, Matt 110 98 10 2 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Richards, Dane 49 47 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Epps, Adrian 83 79 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ames, Riley 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Debol, Buster 106 87 15 4 .962 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 McKay, Ryan 140 54 80 6 .957 11 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cavacini, Dominic 69 31 34 4 .942 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Freitag, Zach 25 23 0 2 .920 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
11 Fidelino, Nathan 9 2 6 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Miller, Aidan 78 29 40 9 .885 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Miller, Dominic 8 2 4 2 .750 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Czapski, Alex 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McCuan, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tribul, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kopf, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McCoy, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Stapf, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ball, Merrik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
61 Simms, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1396 1050 306 40 .971 57 81 18 .818 14 0
Opponents 668 464 160 44 .934 20 118 19 .861 13 0


